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Date:
Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201720201820
08/26/2018 Current Term Census Date: 09/10/201808/27/2017

Diff % CHG
36438 -270 -0.74%36168UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS

Day Only
Evening Only (4 pm or later)
Weekend Only
Day & Evening
Day & Weekend
Evening & Weekend
Day, Evening, & Weekend

UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT

17624
3263
102

7770
308
113
182

29362

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Basic Skills Students
Non-Resident Students
Student Visa Students

Full-Time Male
Full-Time Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS
Full-Time Credit Units
Average Full-Time Credit Units

Part-Time Male
Part-Time Female

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS
Part-Time Credit Units
Average Part-Time Credit Units

4333
430
501

4917
5065

10149
138,684.50

13.67
8680

10190
19215

125,703.50
6.54

16584
3524

88
8381
377
141
209

29303

1040

-2606

-261
14

-611
-69
-28
-27

59

6.3%
-7.4%
15.9%
-7.3%

-18.3%
-19.9%
-12.9%

0.2%

6939
334
537

4970
5121

10236
139,584.00

13.64
8778

10016
19067

127,689.00
6.70

-37.6%
96

-36

-53
-56
-87

-899.50
0.03
-98
174
148

-1,985.50
-0.16

28.7%
-6.7%

-1.1%
-1.1%
-0.8%
-0.6%
0.2%

-1.1%
1.7%
0.8%

-1.6%
-2.4%

Diff % CHG
36168 0 0.00%

17624 0 0.0%
3263 0 0.0%
102 0 0.0%

7770 0 0.0%
308 0 0.0%
113 0 0.0%
182 0 0.0%

29362 0 0.0%

08/27/201708/26/2018 09/10/2018

4333
430
501 0

0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

4917
5065

10149
138,684.50

13.67
8680

10190
19215 0

0
0

0
0
0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

125703.5 0 0.0%
0.0%0.006.54

0.00

*Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days relative to the first day of classes for the term
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Credit Class Offerings
Open Classes

Diff % CHG

On Hold Classes
Full Classes 

TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS
Cancelled Classes

TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS

Active Classes with Zero Enrollment

Credit Active Class Enrollment
Day
Evening
Weekend
Arranged Hours

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
AVAILABLE SEATS

Classes with Wait Lists
Students on Wait Lists

1637 1656 -19
1505

39
3182
263

3445

1

58153
16112

726
7957

82948
9625

1684
9543

1528
10

3197
181

3378

3

-23
29

-15
82
67

-2

-1.5%
290.0%

-0.5%

-0.5%
45.3%

-8.3%

2.0%

-66.7%

-15.5%
37.2%
0.3%
5.1%

58458
17577

859
5798

82692
9158

1709
9966

-305
-1465
-133
2159
256
467

-25
-423

-1.1%

-1.5%
-4.2%

Credit Contact Hour Statistics
WSCH Contact Hours
DSCH Contact Hours
Positive Attendance Hours
IS/WE WSCH Hours
IS/WE DSCH Hours
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours

TOTAL CONTACT HOURS
Basic Skills Contact Hours

303,002.25
152,880.00
224,983.42
18,179.00
9,737.00
1,297.50

0.00
710,079.17
269,446.20

313,035.93
158,101.32
231,581.30
14,037.00

116,008.20
1,699.26
2,856.00

837,319.01
576,368.42

-10,033.68
-5,221.32
-6,597.88
4,142.00

-106,271.20
-401.76

-2,856.00
-127,239.84
-306,922.22

-3.2%
-3.3%
-2.8%
29.5%

-91.6%
-23.6%

0.0%
-15.2%
-53.3%

Diff % CHG

1637 0 0.0%
0.0%01505

39 0 0.0%
0.0%03182

263 0 0.0%
0.0%03445

1 0 0.0%

58153
16112

726
7957

82948
9625

0
0
0
0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1684 0 0.0%
0.0%09543

303,002.25
152,880.00
224,983.42
18,179.00
9,737.00
1,297.50 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.00
710,079.17
269,446.20 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

08/26/2018 08/27/2017 09/10/2018
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201720201820
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Diff % CHG

Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics
First-Time Students
Continuing Students
Returning Students
Transfer Students
Special Admit Students (K-12)
Unknown Enrollment Status

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)
Noncredit CDCP only
Noncredit only (not CDCP)
Credit & Noncredit CDCP
Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)
Credit & Noncredit & CDCP

UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED

5220
19726
2143
1802
465

1

479
2425
2584

60
18

5137
20044
2067
1862
192

202

1

5694

83 1.6%
-318

76
-60
273

0

277

-123

-1.6%
3.7%

-3.2%
142.2%

0.0%

137.1%

-2.2%5571
5

2156
3231

73
23
9 -4

-5
-13

-647
269

-44.4%
-21.7%
-17.8%
-20.0%
12.5%

CURRENT TOTAL FTES 11058.27 11,151.63 -93.36 -0.8%
0.0%-5.445.440.00Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES 58.21 51.95 6.26 12.1%
36.0%85.87238.70324.57IS/WE DSCH FTES

IS/WE WSCH FTES 605.97 467.90 138.07 29.5%
-2.8%-12.57441.11428.54Positive Attendance FTES

DSCH FTES 291.20 301.15 -9.95 -3.3%
-3.1%-295.619,645.399349.78WSCH FTES

Resident & Non-Resident FTES
Potential Credit FTES Statistics

Diff % CHG

Note:  Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

9349.78
291.2

428.54
605.97
324.57 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

58.21
0

11058.27

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

5220
19726
2143
1802
465

1 0
0
0
0
0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

479
2425
2584

60
18
5 0

0
0
0
0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

5571 0 0.0%

08/26/2018 08/27/2017 09/10/2018


